B (mm) S (mm) L (mm)
600 16 567
600 19 561
Hettich Marketing- und Vertriebs GmbH & Co. KG · Gerhard-Lüking-Straße 10 · 32602 Vlotho · Telefon +49 5733 798-0 · www.hettich.comHettich Marketing- und Vertriebs GmbH & Co. KG · Gerhard-Lüking-Straße 10 · 32602 Vlotho · Telefon +49 5733 798-0 · www.hettich.com 87
Technik für Möbel
i
52
60

DE - 32278 Kirchlengern
Product designation:    Electromechanically assisted opening system
Type designation:     Easys 200
including E410952 power supply unit, Easys BV distribution block and
connecting material
DIRECTIVE 2011/65/EU OF THE EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT AND OF THE COUNCIL
of 8 June 2011 on the restriction of the use of certain hazardous substances in electrical and
electronic equipment
DIRECTIVE 2O14/35/EU OF THE EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT AND OF THE COUNCIL
of 26 Februar 2014 on the harmonisation of the laws of the Member States relating
to the making available on the market of electrical equipment designed for use
within certain voltage limits
DIRECTIVE 2O14/3O/EU OF THE EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT AND OF THE COUNCIL
of 26 Februar 2014 on the harmonisation of the laws of the Member States relating
to electromagnetic compatibility
The following pertinent harmonised standards and / or technical specifications taken as the basis for declaring
conformity of the designated product with the Directive are:
EN 55014-1:2012-05; VDE 0875-14-1:2012-05
EN 61000-3-2:2015-03; VDE 0838-2:2015-03
EN 61000-3-3:2014-03; VDE 0838-3:2014-03
DIN EN 55014-2 (VDE 0875-14-2):2016-01; EN 55014-2:2015
The product was tested by VDE Prüf- und Zertifizierungsinstitut GmbH, Marienstr. 28, 63069
Offenbach.
Vlotho, 01.02.2016
(Place, date)    ______________________________________________________
     Jürgen Werner
     (Managing director)
     Name and function / position in the company
The CE label was applied in July 2015.
marked  Jürgen Werner
Hettich Marketing- und Vertriebs GmbH & Co. KG · Gerhard-Lüking-Straße 10 · 32602 Vlotho · Telefon +49 5733 798-0 · www.hettich.com
29
Technik für Möbel
3. Description
3.1 Components
 Easys
 Power supply unit
 Power cable
4 Counterplate
5 Tolerance plates
 Screws
7 Mounting templates
8 Operating instructions
Function
Easys is an electromechanically assisted opening system for